PRINTED IN U.S.A.
LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC
SHEET
 OF
DWG SIZE
  C2
ISSUE
ED5D729-11      ED5D729-11

     |     | 3811 DATA SETS FOR 2-WIRE DIAL UP APPLICATIONS         |
     |-----|--------------------------------------------------------|
 52. A25W CONNECTORIZED CABLE ASSEMBLIES LISTED IN THE STOCKLIST OF
     THIS DRAWING SHOULD NOT BE ORDERED BY GROUP NUMBER, BUT AS CABLE
     CODE NUMBER IN THE FORMED CABLE SPECIFICATION. LINE ENGINEER
     PROVIDES "X" DIMENSIONS IN THE FORMED CABLE SPECIFICATIONS.
      * COMCODE PROVIDED IN STOCKLIST IS FOR A LENGTH OF 25 FT. IF
        ANOTHER LENGTH IS REQUIRED, SUBSTITUTE WITH ONE OF THE
               ------ CONTINUED TO THE LEFT ------
ENGINEERING NOTES
                  *****  CONTINUED  *******
        FOLLOWING:
     -------------------------------------
     PRODUCT CODE    "X" DIM      COMCODE
     ------------    -------     ---------
     A25W-20  SGL     20 FT      105656011
     A25W-25  SGL*    25 FT*     106053846*
     A25W-50  SGL     50 FT      103713558
     A25W-100 SGL    100 FT      103711537
     A25W-150 SGL    150 FT      106641731
 53. M25B-87 CONNECTORIZED CABLE ASSEMBLIES LISTED IN THE STOCKLIST OF
     THIS DRAWING SHOULD NOT BE ORDERED BY GROUP NUMBER, BUT AS CABLE
     CODE NUMBER IN THE FORMED CABLE SPECIFICATION. LINE ENGINEER
     PROVIDES "X" DIMENSIONS IN THE FORMED CABLE SPECIFICATIONS.

     M25B-87          50 FT      103905543
 54. THE ESA CAN SUPPORT UP TO 6 PAIRS OF API LINKS. AFTER 4 PAIRS,
     ONE ADDITIONAL 4 PORT SYNC BOARD IS REQUIRED ALONG WITH THE
     APPROPRIATE CABLES.
 55. DROP LENGTH NOT PROVIDED. RUN TO FLOOR.
 56. A25BS2 CONNECTORIZED CABLE ASSEMBLIES LISTED IN THE STOCKLIST OF
     THIS DRAWING SHOULD NOT BE ORDERED BY GROUP NUMBER, BUT AS CABLE
     CODE NUMBER IN THE FORMED CABLE SPECIFICATION. LINE ENGINEER
     PROVIDES "X" DIMENSIONS IN THE FORMED CABLE SPECIFICATIONS.
      * COMCODE PROVIDED IN STOCKLIST IS FOR A LENGTH OF 50 FT. IF
        ANOTHER LENGTH IS REQUIRED, SUBSTITUTE WITH ONE OF THE
        FOLLOWING:
     -------------------------------------
      PRODUCT CODE   "X" DIM      COMCODE
     --------------  -------     ---------
     A25BS2-50  SGL   50 FT*     103918629*
     A25BS2-100 SGL  100 FT      103918637
     A25BS2-150 SGL  150 FT      103918702
 57. GROUPS 5,5B,5C,5D,5E,5F,5G,5H,5J RATED DA,ARE ORDER IN EQUIPMENT
     DRAWING ED5D729-31.
 58. A25B CONNECTORIZED CABLE ASSEMBLIES LISTED IN THE STOCKLIST OF
     THIS DRAWING SHOULD NOT BE ORDERED BY GROUP NUMBER, BUT AS CABLE
     CODE NUMBER IN THE FORMED CABLE SPECIFICATION. LINE ENGINEER
     PROVIDES "X" DIMENSIONS IN THE FORMED CABLE SPECIFICATIONS.
      * COMCODE PROVIDED IN STOCKLIST IS FOR A LENGTH OF 25 FT. IF
        ANOTHER LENGTH IS REQUIRED, SUBSTITUTE WITH ONE OF THE
        FOLLOWING:
     -------------------------------------
     PRODUCT CODE    "X" DIM      COMCODE
     ------------    -------     ---------
     A25B-20  SGL     20 FT      100959204
     A25B-25  SGL*    25 FT*     100849918*
     A25B-50  SGL     50 FT      100016765
     A25B-100 SGL    100 FT      100016773
     A25B-150 SGL    150 FT      100959428
PRINTED IN U.S.A.
LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC
SHEET
 OF